Ultrasonic Level Sensor
LUC-M20
< Device for non-contact level measurement
< Measuring range up to 8 m in fluids
< Measuring range up to 3.5 m in bulk materials
< Quick and simple commissioning via menu-guided onsite
operation with four-line display
< Optional remote display and operation (up to 20 m from

- LUC-Z16, weather protection cover
- LUC-Z40-**1*, remote display and operation
Type Code
This overview does not mark options which are mutually exclusive.
Option with * = on request/in preparation.
L U C – M 2 0 – (1) (2) (3) – I H (4) – (5)
LUC Device
LUC Ultrasonic level sensor
M20 Series
M20 Thread version
(1) Process connection
G6 Thread G2, DIN/ISO 228/1, plastic PVDF
N6 Thread NPT2, ANSI, plastic PVDF
(2) Housing
A1 Aluminium housing F12, IP68, thread M20x1.5
A2 Aluminium housing T12, IP68, coated, with separate terminal compartment
A4 Aluminium housing T12, IP68, coated, with separate terminal compartment, overvoltage protection
(3) Cable entry
2 Cable gland M20x1.5
3 Thread G1/2
4 Thread NPT1/2
IH Electrical output
IH 2-wire, 4 mA to 20 mA HART
(4) Display and operation
A * Prepared for remote display and operation, order remote display and operation as accessory LUC-Z40.
B without display and operating module
D with display and operating module inclusive on-site operation, envelope curve display
(5) Approval
NA Version for non-explosion-hazardous area
Ultrasonic Level Sensor LUC-M20
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
4-
03
-0
5
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
4-
03
-0
5
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 2
72
18
2_
en
g.
pd
f
4Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Type Code
(5) Approval
EX ATEX II 1/2G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb
ATEX II 2G Ex ia IIC T6...T4 Gb
ES ATEX II 1/2D Ex ta/tb IIIC T104°C Da/Db
ATEX II 2D Ex tb IIIC T95°C Db
E2 ATEX II 1/3D Ex ta/tc IIIC T104°C Da/Dc
ATEX II 3D Ex tc IIIC T95°C Dc
SX ATEX II 1/2G Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Ga/Gb
ATEX II 2G Ex db [ia] IIC T6...T4 Gb
S2 ATEX II 3G Ex ec IIC T6...T4 Gc
F1 FM IS, Cl. I/II/III, Div.1 Group A-G, N.I .Cl. I, Div.2
F2 FM XP, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-G
CG CSA, General Purpose
C1 CSA IS, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-D, G + coal dust, N.I.
C2 CSA XP, Cl. I/II/III, Div. 1, Group A-D, G + coal dust, N.I.
Ultrasonic Level Sensor LUC-M20
Re
le
as
e
da
te
: 2
02
4-
03
-0
5
D
at
e
of
 is
su
e:
 2
02
4-
03
-0
5
Fi
le
na
m
e:
 2
72
18
2_
en
g.
pd
f
5Germany: +49 621 776 2222Pepperl+Fuchs Group
Refer to "General Notes Relating to Pepperl+Fuchs Product Information".
USA: +1 330 486 0002 Singapore: +65 6779 9091
www.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@us.pepperl-fuchs.com pa-info@sg.pepperl-fuchs.compa-info@de.pepperl-fuchs.com
Re
lea
se
 da
te:
 20
24
-03
-0
5 D
ate
 of